FTCC 2018 Performance Summary

Basic Skills Student Progress

Student Success Rate in College-

Level English Courses

Student Success Rate in College-

Level Math Courses

First Year Progression

Curriculum Student Completion
Licensure and Certification Passing Rate
College Transfer Performance

55.0%
43.7%

21.8%

65.1%
41.3%
87.0%
83.9%

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below College Average, Above Baseline Level

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below Excellence Level, Above College Average
Below Excellence Level, Above College Average

FTCC 2017 Performance Summary

Basic Skills Student Progress

Student Success Rate in College-

Level English Courses

Student Success Rate in College-

Level Math Courses

First Year Progression

Curriculum Student Completion
Licensure and Certification Passing Rate
College Transfer Performance

59.9%
36.9%

18.6%

63.2%
42.4%
88.4%
83.3%

Below Excellence Level, Above College Average
Below College Average, Above Baseline Level

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below Excellence Level, Above College Average
Below Excellence Level, Above College Average

FTCC 2016 Performance Summary

Basic Skills Student Progress

Student Success Rate in College-

Level English Courses

Student Success Rate in College-

Level Math Courses

First Year Progression

Curriculum Student Completion
Licensure and Certification Passing Rate
College Transfer Performance

53.6%
34.4%

17.6%

55.7%
44.0%
89.7%
89.5%

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below College Average, Above Baseline Level

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level

Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Below Excellence Level, Above College Average
Met or Exceeded Excellence Level



