FTCC 2018 Performance Summary

Basic Skills Student Progress Student Success Rate in College- Level English Courses	55.0% 43.7%		
Student Success Rate in College- Level Math Courses	21.8%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
First Year Progression	65.1%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
Curriculum Student Completion	41.3%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
Licensure and Certification Passing Rate	87.0%	Below Excellence Level, Above College Average	
College Transfer Performance	83.9%	Below Excellence Level, Above College Average	
FTCC 2017 Performance Summary			
Basic Skills Student Progress	59.9%	Below Excellence Level, Above College Average	
Student Success Rate in College- Level English Courses	36.9%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
Student Success Rate in College- Level Math Courses	18.6%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
First Year Progression	63.2%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
Curriculum Student Completion	42.4%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level	
Licensure and Certification Passing Rate College Transfer Performance	88.4%	Below Excellence Level, Above College Average Below Excellence Level, Above College Average	

FTCC 2016 Performance Summary

Basic Skills Student Progress		Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Student Success Rate in College- Level English Courses	34.4%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Student Success Rate in College-	17.6%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Level Math Courses		
First Year Progression	55.7%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Curriculum Student Completion	44.0%	Below College Average, Above Baseline Level
Licensure and Certification Passing Rate	89.7%	Below Excellence Level, Above College Average
College Transfer Performance	89.5%	Met or Exceeded Excellence Level